
2021-2022 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-21   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-10   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Pospisilova, Julie 27-27 985 36.5 149-381 .391 49-157 .312 34-46 .739 24 84 108 4.0 67 1 81 78 15 38 381 14.1
30 Hilliard, Sydney 18-18 609 33.8 97-177 .548 0-0 .000 37-59 .627 28 57 85 4.7 33 1 50 55 1 34 231 12.8
03 Schramek, Brooke 29-27 800 27.6 85-237 .359 20-70 .286 47-68 .691 37 83 120 4.1 92 5 52 80 22 13 237 8.2
02 Nelson, Katie 29-29 1111 38.3 79-199 .397 35-100 .350 43-55 .782 28 75 103 3.6 54 0 112 57 3 50 236 8.1
14 Ellew, Krystyna 29-15 635 21.9 76-221 .344 36-102 .353 32-40 .800 23 68 91 3.1 47 1 12 42 1 11 220 7.6
10 Douglass, Halle 26-18 698 26.8 62-145 .428 21-59 .356 23-33 .697 24 83 107 4.1 48 1 49 41 8 26 168 6.5
41 Stapleton, Sara 27-11 361 13.4 41-87 .471 0-0 .000 26-36 .722 21 37 58 2.1 55 3 5 39 18 6 108 4.0
44 Luehring, Alex 7-0 99 14.1 10-33 .303 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 5 14 19 2.7 6 0 3 3 5 5 24 3.4
40 Stauffacher, Tara 29-0 367 12.7 22-70 .314 9-42 .214 5-6 .833 16 32 48 1.7 31 0 13 16 1 8 58 2.0
23 Duckett, Lexi 14-0 83 5.9 4-16 .250 3-11 .273 2-3 .667 3 3 6 0.4 5 0 2 7 1 2 13 0.9
24 Leuzinger, Natalie 16-0 69 4.3 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.1 9 0 2 3 0 1 3 0.2
22 Djurstrom, Lovisa 4-0 8 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 626-1571 .398 178-561 .317 249-346 .720 255 607 862 29.7 447 12 381 441 75 194 1679 57.90
Opponents 5825 200.9 718-1648 .436 182-526 .346 330-452 .730 346 701 1047 36.1 434 9 411 394 109 200 1948 67.17

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1679 1948
    Points Per Game 57.9 67.2
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 626-1571 718-1648
    Field Goal Pct .398 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-561 182-526
    3PT FG Pct .317 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-346 330-452
    FT Pct .720 .730
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 11.4
REBOUNDS 862 1047
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 381 411
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 441 394
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 194 200
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.9
BLOCKS 75 109
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 43,003 32,271
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,867 12-2,689
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-476

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wisconsin 361 419 436 452 11 1679
Opponents 493 454 505 477 19 1948

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 67-51 2,270
11/14/21 NJIT L 49-61 2,984
11/19/21 at Bradley L 57-64 721
11/22/21 CHICAGO ST. L 63-71 2,139
11/24/21 at Milwaukee L 67-79 976
11/27/21 vs Boise St. W 60-45 952
11/28/21 at Colorado L 51-67 1,075
12/01/21 VIRGINIA TECH L 60-70 2,096

* 12/05/21 at Northwestern L 49-61 1,231
* 12/09/21 MICHIGAN L 81-93 2,669

12/12/21 GREEN BAY L 53-63 3,906
12/16/21 ILLINOIS ST. W 70-60 2,150

* 01/05/22 INDIANA L 53-76 2,053
* 01/09/22 at Illinois L 47-68 2,066
* 01/12/22 MINNESOTA L 66-82 2,157
* 01/16/22 at Rutgers W 49-45 1,581
* 01/20/22 at Michigan L 44-83 1,994
* 01/23/22 PENN ST. W 69-57 3,189
* 01/27/22 at Nebraska L 44-77 3,528
* 01/30/22 at Minnesota L 55-57 4,482
* 02/03/22 IOWA L 50-84 3,923
* 02/06/22 ILLINOIS W 70-62 6,007
* 02/09/22 at Maryland L 43-70 4,123
* 02/13/22 PURDUE W 54-52 2,869
* 02/16/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 67-74 2,166
* 02/20/22 at Ohio St. L 42-59 5,683
* 02/23/22 NEBRASKA L 70-80 2,425
* 02/27/22 at Purdue W 63-62 4,811

03/02/22 vs Illinois L 66-75 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Pospisilova, Julie 18-18 661 36.7 103-258 .399 31-102 .304 16-21 .762 16 59 75 4.2 43 0 49 58 7 23 253 14.1
03 Schramek, Brooke 18-18 527 29.3 63-164 .384 16-48 .333 39-54 .722 18 63 81 4.5 61 3 33 54 16 6 181 10.1
30 Hilliard, Sydney 9-9 296 32.9 37-76 .487 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 14 24 38 4.2 13 0 32 31 1 16 88 9.8
02 Nelson, Katie 18-18 687 38.2 46-114 .404 20-56 .357 37-47 .787 16 47 63 3.5 31 0 65 38 2 32 149 8.3
14 Ellew, Krystyna 18-9 383 21.3 48-136 .353 23-61 .377 19-26 .731 14 35 49 2.7 28 1 8 32 0 8 138 7.7
10 Douglass, Halle 18-16 568 31.6 48-122 .393 18-51 .353 19-28 .679 20 61 81 4.5 38 1 42 31 5 22 133 7.4
41 Stapleton, Sara 18-2 193 10.7 16-36 .444 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 9 16 25 1.4 26 1 3 17 13 1 42 2.3
40 Stauffacher, Tara 18-0 216 12.0 11-41 .268 5-24 .208 2-2 1.000 6 18 24 1.3 15 0 8 8 1 3 29 1.6
24 Leuzinger, Natalie 13-0 62 4.8 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 8 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.2
23 Duckett, Lexi 5-0 7 1.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 373-953 .391 114-347 .329 156-215 .726 139 368 507 28.2 263 6 242 290 45 112 1016 56.44
Opponents 3600 200.0 465-1041 .447 109-309 .353 203-266 .763 217 445 662 36.8 261 6 264 247 76 140 1242 69.00

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1016 1242
    Points Per Game 56.4 69.0
    Scoring Margin -12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-953 465-1041
    Field Goal Pct .391 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-347 109-309
    3PT FG Pct .329 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 156-215 203-266
    FT Pct .726 .763
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 11.3
REBOUNDS 507 662
    Rebounds Per Game 28.2 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -8.6 –
ASSISTS 242 264
    Assists Per Game 13.4 14.7
TURNOVERS 290 247
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 112 140
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.8
BLOCKS 45 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.2
ATTENDANCE 27,458 29,499
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,051 9-3,278
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wisconsin 220 230 269 297 1016
Opponents 312 299 320 311 1242

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/21 at  Northwestern L 49-61 1231
12/09/21 MICHIGAN L 81-93 2669
01/05/22 INDIANA L 53-76 2053
01/09/22 at  Illinois L 47-68 2066
01/12/22 MINNESOTA L 66-82 2157
01/16/22 at  Rutgers W 49-45 1581
01/20/22 at  Michigan L 44-83 1994
01/23/22 PENN ST. W 69-57 3189
01/27/22 at  Nebraska L 44-77 3528
01/30/22 at  Minnesota L 55-57 4482
02/03/22 IOWA L 50-84 3923
02/06/22 ILLINOIS W 70-62 6007
02/09/22 at  Maryland L 43-70 4123
02/13/22 PURDUE W 54-52 2869
02/16/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 67-74 2166
02/20/22 at  Ohio St. L 42-59 5683
02/23/22 NEBRASKA L 70-80 2425
02/27/22 at  Purdue W 63-62 4811


